
BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS

Description

Description

Description

Completion Time is 90 calendar days from Notice to Proceed

Completion Time is 90 calendar days from Notice to Proceed

ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER LONG MEADOW CREEK NORTH (014106) 606,109.32$                          

TOTAL BID 1,197,079.77$                       
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days) 70 days

590,970.45$                          ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER BROADMOOR CREEK SOUTH (014105)

Tarpon Springs, FL

TOTAL BID 680,113.36$                          1,299,099.91$                          1,120,784.70$                          
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days) 120 days 15 days 60 days

ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER BROADMOOR CREEK SOUTH (014105) 321,239.63$                          655,256.18$                             551,408.55$                             
ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER LONG MEADOW CREEK NORTH (014106) 358,873.73$                          643,843.73$                             569,376.15$                             

Company Name: Thomas Marine 
Construction, Inc.

Titan Construction 
Management Bridge Masters Construction

Location: Fort Myers, FL Tarpon Springs, FL Tarpon Springs, FL

615,037.81$                             
90 days

Fort Myers, FL Fort Myers, FL

Company Name:
V&H Construction ZEP Construction, Inc.

Location:

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION 

ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS
RFB NO. 20250303

624,544.20$                          

ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER LONG MEADOW CREEK NORTH (014106) 

Completion Time is 90 calendar days from Notice to Proceed

Villa-Fuerte Construction
Arcadia, FL

291,472.69$                             

323,565.12$                             

696,250.94$                             
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days) 60 days

Location:

M&J Construction 
Company of Pinellas 

Company Name:

100 days

338,228.35$                             

358,022.58$                             

TOTAL BID

ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER BROADMOOR CREEK SOUTH (014105) 299,124.00$                          

325,420.20$                          

WITNESSES: , Krista Vigne Contract Specialist and Chastity Williams , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS
   

BRIDGE 014105 ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER BROADMOOR CREEK SOUTH    

BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 15,000.00$     15,000.00$            20,875.00$   20,875.00$                  53,000.00$     53,000.00$                          
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 10.15$            1,999.55$             15.00$          2,955.00$                    22.00$            4,334.00$                            
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,000.00$     12,000.00$            9,000.00$     9,000.00$                    50,000.00$     50,000.00$                          
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 68.00$            9,996.00$             85.00$          12,495.00$                  250.00$          36,750.00$                          
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 20,000.00$     20,000.00$            15,750.00$   15,750.00$                  27,500.00$     27,500.00$                          
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 1,000.00$       1,000.00$             7,800.00$     7,800.00$                    18,000.00$     18,000.00$                          
121-70-2 FLOWABLE FILL CY 0.11 4,545.45$       500.00$                19,500.00$   2,145.00$                    35,000.00$     3,850.00$                            
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 1.38$              5,990.58$             2.00$            8,682.00$                    2.50$              10,852.50$                          
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 5 1,000.00$       5,000.00$             1,050.00$     5,250.00$                    1,800.00$       9,000.00$                            
411-2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL LF 44 91.00$            4,004.00$             170.00$        7,480.00$                    75.00$            3,300.00$                            
413-154 SEAL DECK/APPROACH SLAB-METHACRYLATE SF 2,358 4.25$              10,021.50$            6.00$            14,148.00$                  29.00$            68,382.00$                          
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 80.35$            8,999.20$             103.00$        11,536.00$                  45.00$            5,040.00$                            
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP. JOINT CF 16 1,000.00$       16,000.00$            1,000.00$     16,000.00$                  2,100.00$       33,600.00$                          
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 61.23$            9,000.81$             75.00$          11,025.00$                  250.00$          36,750.00$                          
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 476.20$          70,001.40$            387.00$        56,889.00$                  725.00$          106,575.00$                        
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 142.50$          25,080.00$            200.00$        35,200.00$                  320.00$          56,320.00$                          
536-8111 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            5,500.00$     11,000.00$                  4,500.00$       9,000.00$                            
536-8113 GUARDRAIL- TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            5,500.00$     11,000.00$                  4,500.00$       9,000.00$                            
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL -TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            5,500.00$     11,000.00$                  7,500.00$       15,000.00$                          
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            5,500.00$     11,000.00$                  9,000.00$       18,000.00$                          
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             2,500.00$     2,500.00$                    6,500.00$       6,500.00$                            
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 12,000.00$     12,000.00$            13,850.00$   13,850.00$                  21,000.00$     21,000.00$                          
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             4,500.00$     4,500.00$                    11,000.00$     11,000.00$                          
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 250.00$          1,000.00$             312.50$        1,250.00$                    500.00$          2,000.00$                            
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 125.00$          1,000.00$             6.25$            50.00$                         100.00$          800.00$                               
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 10 100.00$          1,000.00$             6.25$            62.50$                         100.00$          1,000.00$                            
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 2,000.00$       2,000.00$             2,500.00$     2,500.00$                    7,500.00$       7,500.00$                            

5%

Titan Construction Management LLC

Tarpon Springs, Florida 

624,053.50$                                                 
31,202.68$                                                   

655,256.18$                                                 

305,942.50$                                        
15,297.13$                                          

Arcadia Florida

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

291,472.69$                                   321,239.63$                                        

SUB-TOTAL:  

BRIDGE 014105 TOTAL:  

Fort Myers, Florida

Villa Fuerte Construction LLC Thomas Marine Construction Inc

13,879.65$                                     

Location: 

Company Name:

277,593.04$                                   
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 50,000.00$     50,000.00$            54,000.00$   54,000.00$                  20,000.00$     20,000.00$                          
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 5.00$              985.00$                18.00$          3,546.00$                    17.00$            3,349.00$                            
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 70,000.00$     70,000.00$            73,600.00$   73,600.00$                  16,186.00$     16,186.00$                          
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 200.00$          29,400.00$            187.00$        27,489.00$                  54.00$            7,938.00$                            
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 30,000.00$     30,000.00$            18,000.00$   18,000.00$                  26,589.00$     26,589.00$                          
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 20,000.00$     20,000.00$            18,000.00$   18,000.00$                  5,036.00$       5,036.00$                            
121-70-2 FLOWABLE FILL CY 0.11 10,000.00$     1,100.00$             50,000.00$   5,500.00$                    19,901.01$     2,189.11$                            
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 2.00$              8,682.00$             1.00$            4,341.00$                    0.85$              3,689.85$                            
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 5 1,000.00$       5,000.00$             1,500.00$     7,500.00$                    4,506.00$       22,530.00$                          
411-2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL LF 44 100.00$          4,400.00$             150.00$        6,600.00$                    330.00$          14,520.00$                          
413-154 SEAL DECK/APPROACH SLAB-METHACRYLATE SF 2,358 8.00$              18,864.00$            8.00$            18,864.00$                  2.68$              6,319.44$                            
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 70.00$            7,840.00$             110.00$        12,320.00$                  56.10$            6,283.20$                            
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP. JOINT CF 16 850.00$          13,600.00$            1,500.00$     24,000.00$                  1,561.00$       24,976.00$                          
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 100.00$          14,700.00$            96.00$          14,112.00$                  72.00$            10,584.00$                          
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 600.00$          88,200.00$            890.00$        130,830.00$                332.00$          48,804.00$                          
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 500.00$          88,000.00$            350.00$        61,600.00$                  265.64$          46,752.64$                          
536-8111 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 10,000.00$     20,000.00$            6,060.00$     12,120.00$                  5,782.00$       11,564.00$                          
536-8113 GUARDRAIL- TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            2,190.00$     4,380.00$                    4,127.00$       8,254.00$                            
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL -TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 2,500.00$       5,000.00$             1,920.00$     3,840.00$                    4,127.00$       8,254.00$                            
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$            4,560.00$     9,120.00$                    5,782.00$       11,564.00$                          
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             6,000.00$     6,000.00$                    3,979.00$       3,979.00$                            
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            10,000.00$   10,000.00$                  3,396.00$       3,396.00$                            
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 4,000.00$       4,000.00$             10,000.00$   10,000.00$                  4,974.00$       4,974.00$                            
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 500.00$          2,000.00$             420.00$        1,680.00$                    435.00$          1,740.00$                            
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 35.00$            280.00$                100.00$        800.00$                       106.00$          848.00$                               
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 10 10.00$            100.00$                9.00$            90.00$                         9.50$              95.00$                                 
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            24,497.00$   24,497.00$                  1,708.00$       1,708.00$                            

5% 16,106.11$                                                   
BRIDGE 014105 TOTAL:  551,408.55$                                   590,970.45$                                        338,228.35$                                                 

SUB-TOTAL:  525,151.00$                                   562,829.00$                                        
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total) 26,257.55$                                     28,141.45$                                          

322,122.24$                                                 

Zep Construction Inc 

Location: Tarpon Springs, Florida Tarpon Springs, Florida Fort Myers, Florida

Company Name:
Bridge Masters Construction 

LLC
M&J Construction Company of 

Pinellas County, Inc

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 30,000.00$     30,000.00$            
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 12.00$            2,364.00$             
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 75.00$            11,025.00$            
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 5,000.00$       5,000.00$             
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 5,000.00$       5,000.00$             
121-70-2 FLOWABLE FILL CY 0.11 10,000.00$     1,100.00$             
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 2.00$              8,682.00$             
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 5 1,000.00$       5,000.00$             
411-2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL LF 44 100.00$          4,400.00$             
413-154 SEAL DECK/APPROACH SLAB-METHACRYLATE SF 2,358 8.00$              18,864.00$            
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 60.00$            6,720.00$             
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP. JOINT CF 16 600.00$          9,600.00$             
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 85.00$            12,495.00$            
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 450.00$          66,150.00$            
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 180.00$          31,680.00$            
536-8111 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 4,000.00$       8,000.00$             
536-8113 GUARDRAIL- TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 4,000.00$       8,000.00$             
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL -TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 3,000.00$       6,000.00$             
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL -APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 4,000.00$       4,000.00$             
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$       3,000.00$             
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 15,000.00$     15,000.00$            
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 2,800.00$       2,800.00$             
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 50.00$            200.00$                
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 100.00$          800.00$                
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 10 100.00$          1,000.00$             
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 4,000.00$       4,000.00$             

5%101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total) 14,044.00$                                     
BRIDGE 014105 TOTAL:  294,924.00$                                   

Company Name:

V& H Construction Inc

Location: Fort Myers, Florida

SUB-TOTAL:  280,880.00$                                   

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS
   

BRIDGE 014106 ROTONDA CIRCLE OVER LONG MEADOW CREEK NORTH    

BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 15,000.00$          15,000.00$                                20,875.00$      20,875.00$                     53,000.00$      53,000.00$                    
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 10.15 1,999.55$                                   15.00$                2,955.00$                       22.00$                4,334.00$                      
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,000.00$          12,000.00$                                9,000.00$           9,000.00$                       50,000.00$         50,000.00$                    
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 68.00$                  9,996.00$                                   85.00$                12,495.00$                     250.00$              36,750.00$                    
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                                15,750.00$         15,750.00$                     27,500.00$         27,500.00$                    
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                                   7,800.00$           7,800.00$                       18,000.00$         18,000.00$                    
327-70-5 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 529 28.35$                  14,997.15$                                30.00$                15,870.00$                     45.00$                23,805.00$                    
331-0 TYPE S ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TN 58 293.00$                16,994.00$                                420.00$              24,360.00$                     575.00$              33,350.00$                    
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 1.38$                    5,990.58$                                   2.00$                  8,682.00$                       2.50$                  10,852.50$                    
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 4 1,000.00$             4,000.00$                                   1,050.00$           4,200.00$                       1,800.00$           7,200.00$                      
456-1 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SY 262 50.00$                  13,100.00$                                55.00$                14,410.00$                     34.00$                8,908.00$                      
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 89.28$                  9,999.36$                                   103.00$              11,536.00$                     45.00$                5,040.00$                      
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP JOINT CF 16 1,000.00$             16,000.00$                                1,375.00$           22,000.00$                     2,100.00$           33,600.00$                    
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 61.22$                  8,999.34$                                   75.00$                11,025.00$                     250.00$              36,750.00$                    
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 476.20$                70,001.40$                                387.00$              56,889.00$                     725.00$              106,575.00$                  
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 142.50$                25,080.00$                                200.00$              35,200.00$                     320.00$              56,320.00$                    
536-8111 GUARDRAIL-APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                5,500.00$           11,000.00$                     4,500.00$           9,000.00$                      
536-8113 GUARDRAIL-TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                5,500.00$           11,000.00$                     4,500.00$           9,000.00$                      
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL - TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                5,500.00$           11,000.00$                     7,500.00$           15,000.00$                    
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL - APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                2,500.00$           11,000.00$                     9,000.00$           18,000.00$                    
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$             3,000.00$                                   13,850.00$         2,500.00$                       6,500.00$           6,500.00$                      
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 12,000.00$          12,000.00$                                4,500.00$           13,850.00$                     21,000.00$         21,000.00$                    
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 3,000.00$             3,000.00$                                   312.50$              4,500.00$                       11,000.00$         11,000.00$                    
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 250.00$                1,000.00$                                   6.25$                  1,250.00$                       500.00$              2,000.00$                      
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 125.00$                1,000.00$                                   6.25$                  50.00$                            100.00$              800.00$                         
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 14 71.42$                  999.88$                                      2,500.00$           87.50$                            100.00$              1,400.00$                      
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                                    2,500.00$                       7,500.00$           7,500.00$                      

308,157.26$                              341,784.50$                    613,184.50$                  
5%

323,565.12$                                                               358,873.73$                                                 
101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total) 15,407.86$                                                                 

Arcadia, Florida Fort Myers, Florida Tarpon Springs, Florida 

SUB-TOTAL:  
30,659.23$                                                  17,089.23$                                                   

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

Company Name:

Villa-Fuerte Construction LLC Thomas Marine Construction Inc Titan Construction Management LLC
Location:

643,843.73$                                                BRIDGE 014106 TOTAL:  

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

 
BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 40,000.00$       40,000.00$                                54,000.00$      54,000.00$                     20,000.00$      20,000.00$                    
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 5.00$                    985.00$                                      18.00$                3,546.00$                       17.00$                3,349.00$                      
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 70,000.00$          70,000.00$                                73,600.00$         73,600.00$                     16,186.00$         16,186.00$                    
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 200.00$                29,400.00$                                187.00$              27,489.00$                     54.00$                7,938.00$                      
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 30,000.00$          30,000.00$                                18,000.00$         18,000.00$                     26,589.00$         26,589.00$                    
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                                18,000.00$         18,000.00$                     5,036.00$           5,036.00$                      
327-70-5 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 529 20.00$                  10,580.00$                                27.13$                14,351.77$                     20.80$                11,003.20$                    
331-0 TYPE S ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TN 58 550.00$                31,900.00$                                347.36$              20,146.88$                     360.00$              20,880.00$                    
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 2.00$                    8,682.00$                                   1.00$                  4,341.00$                       0.85$                  3,689.85$                      
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 4 1,000.00$             4,000.00$                                   1,500.00$           6,000.00$                       4,538.00$           18,152.00$                    
456-1 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SY 262 38.00$                  9,956.00$                                   125.36$              32,844.32$                     50.00$                13,100.00$                    
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 70.00$                  7,840.00$                                   110.00$              12,320.00$                     56.10$                6,283.20$                      
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP JOINT CF 16 850.00$                13,600.00$                                1,500.00$           24,000.00$                     1,561.00$           24,976.00$                    
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 100.00$                14,700.00$                                96.00$                14,112.00$                     72.00$                10,584.00$                    
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 600.00$                88,200.00$                                890.00$              130,830.00$                   332.00$              48,804.00$                    
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 500.00$                88,000.00$                                350.00$              61,600.00$                     265.64$              46,752.64$                    
536-8111 GUARDRAIL-APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 10,000.00$          20,000.00$                                6,060.00$           12,120.00$                     5,782.00$           11,564.00$                    
536-8113 GUARDRAIL-TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                2,190.00$           4,380.00$                       4,127.00$           8,254.00$                      
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL - TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 2,500.00$             5,000.00$                                   1,920.00$           3,840.00$                       4,127.00$           8,254.00$                      
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL - APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 5,000.00$             10,000.00$                                4,560.00$           9,120.00$                       5,782.00$           11,564.00$                    
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$             3,000.00$                                   6,000.00$           6,000.00$                       3,979.00$           3,979.00$                      
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                                10,000.00$         10,000.00$                     3,396.00$           3,396.00$                      
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 4,000.00$             4,000.00$                                   10,000.00$         10,000.00$                     4,974.00$           4,974.00$                      
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 500.00$                2,000.00$                                   420.00$              1,680.00$                       436.00$              1,744.00$                      
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 35.00$                  280.00$                                      100.00$              800.00$                          106.00$              848.00$                         
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 14 10.00$                  140.00$                                      9.00$                  126.00$                          9.50$                  133.00$                         
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                                4,000.00$           4,000.00$                       2,941.00$           2,941.00$                      

 542,263.00$                               577,246.97$                   340,973.89$                  
5%

569,376.15$                                                               606,109.32$                                                 

Bridge Masters Construction LLC
M& J Construction of Pinellas 

County, Inc

Tarpon Springs, Florida Fort Myers, Florida
Location:

 

358,022.58$                                                BRIDGE 014106 TOTAL:  

Description

SUB-TOTAL:  

 

27,113.15$                                                                 

 

Zep Construction Inc 

101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total) 28,862.35$                                                   17,048.69$                                                  

Company Name:

Tarpon Springs, Florida

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist



BID DUE DATE: APRIL 2, 2025 DEPT:  PUBLIC WORKS

CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
ROTONDA WEST BRIDGES 014105 AND 014106 REHABILITATIONS

RFB NO. 20250303
 

 
BRIDGE/ROADWAY UOM QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 30,000.00$       30,000.00$                                
104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 197 12.00$              2,364.00$                                   
110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00$       10,000.00$                                
110-3-6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARRIER LF 147 75.00$              11,025.00$                                
120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION LS 1 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                                   
120-6 EMBANKMENT LS 1 5,000.00$         5,000.00$                                   
327-70-5 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 529 22.00$              11,638.00$                                
331-0 TYPE S ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TN 58 360.00$            20,880.00$                                
400-145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE SF 4,341 2.00$                8,682.00$                                   
401-70-4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS CF 4 800.00$            3,200.00$                                   
456-1 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SY 262 55.00$              14,410.00$                                
458-1-21 REPAIR/REPLACE DECK POURED JOINT LF 112 150.00$            16,800.00$                                
458-2 POLYMER NOSING FOR DECK EXP JOINT CF 16 700.00$            11,200.00$                                
515-4-1 BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL LF 147 85.00$              12,495.00$                                
521-5-4 32" VERTICAL FACE TRAFFIC RAILING LF 147 450.00$            66,150.00$                                
524-1-2 SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4" SY 176 150.00$            26,400.00$                                
536-8111 GUARDRAIL-APPROACH TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 4,000.00$         8,000.00$                                   
536-8113 GUARDRAIL-TRAILING TRANSITION, TL-2 EA 2 4,000.00$         8,000.00$                                   
536-85-20 GUARDRAIL - TRAILING END TREATMENT EA 2 3,000.00$         6,000.00$                                   
536-85-24 GUARDRAIL - APPROACH END TREATMENT EA 2 4,000.00$         8,000.00$                                   
561-2 COATING POST-TENSIONING ROD ANCHOR LS 1 3,000.00$         3,000.00$                                   
563-4 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, NON-SACRIFICIAL LS 1 14,000.00$       14,000.00$                                
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD LS 1 2,400.00$         2,400.00$                                   
705-10-3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3 EA 4 50.00$              200.00$                                      
705-11-6 DELINEATOR, BARRIER EA 8 100.00$            800.00$                                      
706-1-3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA 14 20.00$              280.00$                                      
710-1 PAINTED PAVEMENT  MARKINGS LS 1 4,000.00$         4,000.00$                                   

 309,924.00$                              
5%101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total) 15,496.20$                                                                 

BRIDGE 014106 TOTAL:  325,420.20$                                                               

Description  

SUB-TOTAL:  

Company Name: V&H Construction Inc
Location: Fort Myers, Florida

WITNESSES: , Contract Specialist and , Contract Specialist
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